## Form PTO-1595

MAR 0 2 1999 OMB No. 0651-0011

03-29-1999

U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

100995671 To the Ho.

To the Ho.	100995671	_emarks:
Please record	the attached original documents	or copy thereof

<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party(ies):</li> <li>Joseph Severini</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Magna Interior Systems Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		
Yes No <u>XX</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 337 Magna Drive		
XX Assignment Merger			
Security Agt Change of			
Name	City: Aurora, Ontario Country: Canada Zip: L4G 7K1		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _XX_ No		
Execution Date: September 10, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).			
09/209,617			
Additional numbers attached: Yes XX No			
	T		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved One		
Name: Robin W. Asher			
Internal Address: Howard & Howard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	XX_ Enclosed		
Street Address:1400 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	08-2789		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-2856	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
12-5-20 A			
Robin W. Asher	February 26, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			

03/09/1999 AMOHAMME 00000023 09209617

03 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0391** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Joseph SEVERINI, a Canadian citizen, whose postal address is 1 Valentini Avenue, Holland Landing, Ontario, Canada, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## BENCH SEAT HAVING TRACK ASSEMBLY WITH BI-DIRECTIONAL RELEASE

for which a patent application was filed on December 12, 1997 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 60/069,565.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC. a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Joseph SEVERINI does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC. successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

JOSEPH SEVERINI AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Joseph SEVERINI hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC. its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Aurora Ontario Canada, this 10th day of SEPTEMBER, 1998.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

GIUS, whose full post office address is 3675 17TH SDE Ro.

TY OUT Gawas personally present and did see Joseph SEVERINI who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

RECORDED: 03/02/1999 REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0392

PATENT